

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2011

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

	-											***************************************	-	and the last
CONCERNING THE P	RO	PEF	RTY	AT 6	653 I	FM 221			Н	amilton	Texas	7653	1	
THIS NOTICE IS A DI AS OF THE DATE S WARRANTIES THE B SELLER'S AGENTS, O	SIGI UYI	NED ER N	BY MAY	SE WIS	LLE H T	R AND IS NOT . O OBTAIN. IT IS	A S	SUE	3ST	ITUTE FOR ANY	INSPECTI	ONS	6 0	R
Seller ☑ is □ is not the Property? □										er), how long since occupied the Prop		occi	upie	∌d
Section 1. The Prope This notice does not es												t con	vey.	
Item	Y	N	U	Iten	1		Y	N	U	Item		Υ	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	1			Liqu	id F	ropane Gas:	1			Pump: ☐ sump	☐ grinder	1	1	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	V					nmunity (Captive)				Rain Gutters		1//		
Ceiling Fans	1					Property	7			Range/Stove		1/		
Cooktop		V		Hot	Tub)		1		Roof/Attic Vents	3	/		
Dishwasher		V		Inte	rcor	n System		1		Sauna				
Disposal		1		Mici				7		Smoke Detecto		V		
Emergency Escape				Out	dool	r Grill				Smoke Detecto	r – Hearing			
Ladder(s)								V		Impaired			V	_
Exhaust Fans	1			Pati	o/De	ecking	V			Spa			V	
Fences	1/				-	ig System	/	/		Trash Compact	or		/	_
Fire Detection Equip.	1			Poo				V		TV Antenna		V	_	
French Drain	1	\checkmark				uipment		1/		Washer/Dryer F		V		
Gas Fixtures	$\sqrt{}$					aint. Accessories		V		Window Screen			/	_
Natural Gas Lines		<u> </u>	_	Poo	I He	ater		\checkmark		Public Sewer S	ystem		$\sqrt{}$	
Item			1	// N	U	Addition	al I	nfo	orma	ation \				_
Central A/C			1/	/		☑ electric ☐ gas				r of units:				
Evaporative Coolers			- V	1		number of units:		,		1)				
Wall/Window AC Units			4	/ -		number of units:								
Attic Fan(s)					-	if yes, describe:								
Central Heat			1	1		□ electric ☑ gas	;	nui	mbe	r of units:		10		
Other Heat				1		if yes describe:				/				
Oven			V	/		number of ovens:				☐ electric ☐ gas	other:_			
Fireplace & Chimney				1		□ wood □ gas	logs	3 [mo	ock other:				
Carport				//		□ attached □ no	ot a	ttad	chec	1				
Garage			V	/		☐ attached ☐ no	ot a	ttad	chec					
Garage Door Openers				7 1		number of units:				number of remote	s:			
Satellite Dish & Contro	ls		V				ed	fro	m_					
Security System						□ owned □ leas	ed	fro	m_					
Water Heater			V	/		□ electric gas		oth	ier:_	numbe	er of units: _			
Water Softener				V		□ owned □ leas			_					
Underground Lawn Sp	rink	kler		11		□ automatic □ r				reas covered:				0
Septic / On-Site Sewer			_							out On-Site Sewe				
(TAR-1406) 9-01-11		Init	ialed	by: S	eller	· KK Lik a	nd B	UVE	r:		F	age :	of !	5

Concerning the Property at	6653	FM 22	21			На	milto	n	Texas 765	31	
Water supply provided	by:	□ cit	y ⊠well □ N	1UD		:o-op 🗆	unk	no	wn 🗖 other:		
Was the Property built	befo	re 19	78? ☑ yes □	no	ur ur	nknown					
(If yes, complete, si	gn	and a	ttach TAR-1906	co	ncern	ing lead	baş	ed	paint hazards).		
Roof Type: // Rtal	- ()	nin	1200 TT 7500		Age:	1/2/0	X (0 4	ARS UMP 15 (approx	ima	te)
Is there an overlay roof covering)? \square yes \square	r cov no	ering ur	∖on the Property known	y (sl	hingle	s or roo	f`©o\	/eri	ing placed over existing shingles	s or	roof
Aro vou (Coller) ourere			6 Ann 11			0 .:					
defects, or are need of	rępa	air? 🛭	trine items liste yes I no If	yes	n this s, des	Section cribe (a	1 th ttach	at	are not in working condition, th dditional sheets if necessary):	at r	nave
Section 2. Are you ((Y) if you are aware a	Sell nd N	er) av lo (N)	ware of any de if you are not	fec aw	ts or are.)	malfun	ctio	ns	in any of the following?: (Ma	ark	Yes
Item	Υ	N	Item			Υ	N/		Item	Υ	N
Basement		V	Floors				V		Sidewalks		
Ceilings		V	Foundation /	Sla	ab(s)		V		Walls / Fences		1
Doors		V	Interior Walls				1		Windows		1/
Driveways		1	Lighting Fixt		S		1		Other Structural Components	1	1
Electrical Systems		1	Plumbing Sy				1		Strot Strastara Somponomo	1	_
Exterior Walls		1	Roof	-			1			1	
Section 3. Are you (and No (N) if you are i				the	e follo	owing o	ond	litic	ons: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are	av	vare
Condition				Υ	N	Cond	ition			Υ	N/
Aluminum Wiring				1					Indation Repairs	Y	14/
Asbestos Components		CAND	15-12		1				of Repairs	-	\ <u>\</u>
Diseased Trees: ☐ oak					V				ıral Repairs	┤	1
Endangered Species/H						Rado			irai riepairs	-	V/
Fault Lines	aona	at OII	roperty			Settlir		.5		-	V//
Hazardous or Toxic Wa	ete				/	Soil M		ma	nt	1-	1
Improper Drainage	1010				V				Structure or Pits	/	
Intermittent or Weather	Spr	inas			7				Storage Tanks	V	
Landfill	Орі	ings			1				sements	-	1
Lead-Based Paint or Le	ad-l	Rase	l Pt Hazards		1				Easements	-	1
Encroachments onto th					1		-		lehyde Insulation	-	1
Improvements encroacl					1	Water				-	V
Located in 100-year Flo			inoro proporty		1				Property	-	V/
Located in Floodway	лоцр	idiri			1	Wood			Troporty	1	1
Present Flood Ins. Cove	erag	e			-				ation of termites or other wood	-	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
(If yes, attach TAR-141		•							sects (WDI)		V
Previous Flooding into t		Struct	ures		1				atment for termites or WDI	1	1
Previous Flooding onto					1				nite or WDI damage repaired	1	
Previous Fires		- 5 5	- J		1				DI damage needing repair	1	1
Previous Use of Premis	ses f	or Ma	ınufacture		1				table Main Drain in Pool/Hot	1	1
of Methamphetamine					4						V

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Initialed by: Seller: _

Page 2 of 5

If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.

Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice?

yes
no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

		5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if not aware.)
<u>Y</u>	N /	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
	1	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: Phone: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: □ mandatory □ voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? □ yes (\$) □ no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
		Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
		Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
		Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	1	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	\square	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
		Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	Ø	Any rainwater harvesting system connected to the property's public water supply that is able to be used for indoor potable purposes.
If t	he ans	swer to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

and Buyer:

Initialed by: Seller:

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Property at 6653 FM 221	Hamilton	Texas 76531
	ot attached a survey of the Property. s, have you (Seller) received any writ	tten inspection reports from
persons who regularly provide in	spections and who are either licensed its spections? yes no If yes, attach copies	as inspectors or otherwise
Inspection Date Type	Name of Inspector	No. of Pages
	above-cited reports as a reflection of the cotain inspections from inspectors chosen b	
Section 8. Check any tax exempti Homestead Wildlife Management Other:		
example, an insurance claim or a s	received proceeds for a claim for of ettlement or award in a legal proceeding aim was made? ☐ yes ☑ no If yes, exp	g) and not used the proceeds
detector requirements of Chapter or unknown, explain. (Attach addition	e working smoke detectors installed in 66 of the Health and Safety Code?* al sheets if necessary):	unknown \square no \square yes. If no
installed in accordance with the require including performance, location, and pov	Code requires one-family or two-family dwellings to the ments of the building code in effect in the area in the source requirements. If you do not know the building official for more into the contact your local building official for more into the contact your local building official for more into the contact your local building official for more into the contact your local building official for more into the contact your local building official for more into the contact your local building official for more into the contact your local building of the contact your local building y	in which the dwelling is located, ilding code requirements in effect
family who will reside in the dwelling in impairment from a licensed physician; ar seller to install smoke detectors for the	noke detectors for the hearing impaired if: (1) the behaving-impaired; (2) the buyer gives the seller of (3) within 10 days after the effective date, the buyer earing-impaired and specifies the locations for ins oke detectors and which brand of smoke detectors t	written evidence of the hearing er makes a written request for the stallation. The parties may agree
	nts in this notice are true to the best of Sed or influenced Seller to provide inaccur	
Signature of Seller Printed Name: Richard Rodriguez	Date Signature of Seller Printed Name: Patrici	Date a Rodriquez
	$o_{\mathcal{D}}$ $o_{\mathcal{D}}$	

Texas

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric:		phone #:						
Sewer:		phone #: phone #: phone #:						
Water:								
Cable:								
Trash:								
Natural Gas:								
Phone Company:		phone #:						
Propane:								
(5) This Seller's Disclosure	Notice was completed	by Seller as of the date signed. The	ne brokers have relied or					
(5) This Seller's Disclosure this notice as true and	Notice was completed correct and have no /E AN INSPECTOR O	by Seller as of the date signed. The reason to believe it to be false on FYOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE P	ne brokers have relied or r inaccurate. YOU ARE					

Burks Real Estate



INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CC	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 6653 FM 221	Hamilton	Texas	76531			
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON P	PROPERTY:					
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank	☐ Aerobic Treatment		☐ Unknown			
	(2) Type of Distribution System:	28/ 1		□ Unknown			
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution	System: That of low		□ Unknown			
	(4) Installer:			☑ Unknown			
	(5) Approximate Age:			Unknown			
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:						
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: Contract expiration date: (Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non site sewer facilities.)						
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	MMMMMM					
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the of the seller, explain:			Yes No			
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information	ation available for review?	(☐ Yes ☑ No			
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRAC	CTS:					
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer fa ☐ planning materials ☐ permit for original instal ☐ maintenance contract ☐ manufacturer informati	lation					
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting material submitted to the permitting authority in order to obt						
(TA	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the transferred to the buyer. R 1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer:,	\cap \cap \cap	site se	ewer facility Page 1 of 2			

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1–2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller Richard Rodriquez Date	Signature of Seller Patricia Rodriquez	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:		
Patricia Rodrigue 9-26-11		
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

Burks Real Estate



Other Broker

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

02-09-2004

ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY	Y АТ 6653 FM 221		Hamilton	Texas	76531
			(Street Address and	d City)	
A. LEAD WARNING STATE residential dwelling was bu lead-based paint that may children may produce pe quotient, behavioral proble women. The seller of ar information on lead-based notify the buyer of any kn hazards is recommended p	ailt prior to 1978 is place young children rmanent neurological ems, and impaired meny interest in resider paint hazards from own lead-based paint rior to purchase."	notified that at risk of do damage, ir mory. Lead itial real pro risk assessm hazards. A i	eveloping lead poison ncluding learning dis poisoning also poses perty is required to nents or inspections in risk assessment or ins	present exposure ing. Lead poiso abilities, reduce a particular rise provide the build the seller's p	e to lead from oning in young ed intelligence sk to pregnant uyer with any ossession and
NOTICE: Inspector mus	t be properly certific	ed as requir	ed by federal law.		
B. SELLER'S DISCLOSURE:	ED DAINT AND OD I S	D DACED DA	INT HAZADDC (-bb	an hay and w	
 PRESENCE OF LEAD-BAS (a) Known lead-based 					ain):
Dill 1101	AULT COLL	A J 197	as are present in the	rroperty (expir	ani)
(b) Seller has no actua			d/or lead-based paint	hazards in the F	Property.
2. RECORDS AND REPORTS	AVAILABLE TO SELLE	R (check one	box only):		
\square (a) Seller has provided				pertaining to le	ad-based paint
and/or lead-based	paint hazards in the P	operty (list o	locuments):		
XX (b) Seller has no repo	rts or records portain	ing to load	based paint and/or le	ad-bacod paint	hazards in the
Property.	its of records pertain	ing to lead-	baseu paint anu/or le	au-baseu paint	mazarus in the
C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check o	ne box only):				
☐1. Buyer waives the oppo		isk assessme	ent or inspection of the	he Property for	the presence of
lead-based paint or lea					
2. Within ten days after the					
selected by Buyer. If					
contract by giving Selle money will be refunded		1 14 days art	er the ellective date t	or this contract, a	and the earnest
D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGM	IFNT (check applicabl	e hoxes):			
☐1. Buyer has received cop					
\square 2. Buyer has received the					
E. BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDG					
(a) provide Buyer with the	ne federally approve	d pamphlet	on lead poisoning p	prevention; (b)	complete this
addendum; (c) disclose any records and reports to Buye					
provide Buyer a period of u					
addendum for at least 3 year					
F. CERTIFICATION OF ACCU	URACY: The following	persons hav	ve reviewed the inform	mation above an	
best of their knowledge, tha	t the information they	have provide	ed is true and accurat	ę.	
		1/4	internal Mudai	0 - a	1-16-11
Buyer	D:	ate Se	ker Richard Rodrigue	2	Date
Dayer	Do	50			0 / /)
			Otron Kods	igue 9-	-26-11
Buyer	Da	ate Se	eller Patricia Rodrique	7 (3	Date

The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 1-800-250-8732 or (512) 459-6544 (http://www.trec.state.tx.us)

Date

Listing Broker

Calvin Burks